
AGENDA NOTES 

Solicitation Name and Number Bridge Rehabilitation Project on Park Drive 
ITB No. 21-101451 

Procurement Agent Angel Frazier 

Vendor(s) agree to extend under the 
same prices, terms and conditions 

Yes 

Solicitation Name, Number and 
Contract Number of Expiring 
Contract 

Bridge Rehabilitation Project on Park Drive 
ITB No. 21-101451 

CPA No. 1294284 

Expiring Contract Number, 
Contractor Name and Award 
Amount 

$207,600.25 

CPA No. 1294284 (E & D Contracting Services, Inc.) 

Amount Spent on Expiring Contract $115,124.45 

Prime Contractor Information and 
LSBE-Subcontractor 

E & D Contracting Services- Prime 
CEO: Virginia Ginger Dees 
Years in business: 22 
Years doing business with DeKalb: 1 

Wilson Welding Services, Inc., - LSBE DeKalb -20% 
2939 Snapfinger Road, Decatur, GA 30034 
CEO: Jack D. Wilson, II 
Years in Business: 56 
Years doing business with DeKalb: 18 
Services provided: Welding and material
Amount spent: $ 

Attachments Change Order Request Form 


